



Tabulation of Bids - 5 Bidders

Local Public Agency	County	Section Number	Letting Date
Afton Road District	DeKalb	23-01000-00-GM	05/31/23

Approved Engineer's Estimate	Attended By (IDOT Representative(s))
\$146,550.00	

Bidder's Name	Martin & Company Excavating	Phoenix Corp of Quad Cities	Performance Construction & Engineer	Stenstrom Excavation & Blacktop Group	Elliott and Wood Inc
Bidder's Address	2456 E Pleasant Grove	1006 Rosehill Rd	217 W John Street	2422 Center St	210 Industrial Drive
City, State, Zip	Oregon, IL	Port Bryon, IL 61275	Plano, IL 60545	Rockford, IL 61108	DeKalb, IL 60115
Proposal Guarantee	bid bond		bid bond		bid bond
Terms		NO BID		NO BID	

Approved Engineer's Estimate

Item No.	Item	Delivery	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
20800150	Trench Backfill		cu yd	243	\$30.0000	\$7,290.00	\$66.0000	\$16,038.00		\$0.00	\$40.0000	\$9,720.00		\$0.00	\$50.0000	\$12,150.00
28000500	Inlet & Pipe Protect		each	42	\$200.0000	\$8,400.00	\$94.0000	\$3,948.00		\$0.00	\$75.0000	\$3,150.00		\$0.00	\$75.0000	\$3,150.00
50105220	Pipe culvert removal		ft	788	\$20.0000	\$15,760.00	\$21.0000	\$16,548.00		\$0.00	\$5.0000	\$3,940.00		\$0.00	\$30.0000	\$23,640.00
542C0223	Pipe class C, Type 1 18"		ft	660	\$85.0000	\$56,100.00	\$81.0000	\$53,460.00		\$0.00	\$95.0000	\$62,700.00		\$0.00	\$93.0000	\$61,380.00
542C0229	Pipe class C, Type 1 24"		ft	100	\$100.0000	\$10,000.00	\$91.0000	\$9,100.00		\$0.00	\$175.0000	\$17,500.00		\$0.00	\$95.0000	\$9,500.00
542C0241	Pipe class C, Type 1 36"		ft	50	\$120.0000	\$6,000.00	\$131.0000	\$6,550.00		\$0.00	\$195.0000	\$9,750.00		\$0.00	\$115.0000	\$5,750.00
542C0265	Pipe class C, Type 1 60"		ft	100	\$200.0000	\$20,000.00	\$221.0000	\$22,100.00		\$0.00	\$350.0000	\$35,000.00		\$0.00	\$195.0000	\$19,500.00
67100100	Mobilization		L sum	1	\$8,000.0000	\$8,000.00	\$11,000.0000	\$11,000.00		\$0.00	\$32,020.0000	\$32,020.00		\$0.00	\$8,000.0000	\$8,000.00
X7010216	Traffic Ctrl & Prot(Special)		L sum	1	\$15,000.0000	\$15,000.00	\$4,800.0000	\$4,800.00		\$0.00	\$5,000.0000	\$5,000.00		\$0.00	\$4,000.0000	\$4,000.00
Total Bid:						As Read:	\$143,544.00		\$178,780.00		\$147,070.00					
						As Calculated:	\$143,544.00	\$0.00	\$178,780.00	\$0.00	\$147,070.00					
						% Over/Under:	(2.05)%		21.99 %		0.35 %					

Instructions for BLR 12315 - Page 1 of 1

Note: Instructions should not be included when the form is submitted.

This form shall be used for a Local Public Agency (LPA) to record bids taken for a project. For more information see Chapter 12 of the Bureau of Local Roads and Street Manual (BLRS Manual).

Bidder Number Drop Down	Select the number of bidders for the project from the drop down. NOTE: This drop down will alter the size of the form. Click the 'Reset' button at the top of the form to restore the original form.
Local Public Agency (LPA)	Insert the name of the LPA.
County	Insert the name of the County in which the LPA is located.
Section Number	Insert the section number without dashes of the project for which bids are being taken.
Letting Date	Insert the date the letting was held.
Approved Engineer's Estimate	No entry necessary; this field is completed based on the items entered under the approved engineer's estimate.
Attended by (IDOT Representative)	Insert the name of the IDOT representative(s) that attended the letting.
Bidder	For each bidder enter the following information:
Bidder's Name	Insert the name of the bidder whose bid appears below.
Bidder's Address	Insert the street address for the bidder listed above.
City, State, Zip	Insert the city, state, and zip code of the address listed above.
Proposal Guarantee	Insert the proposal guarantee for this bidder. For a material letting, this will usually be a cashier's or certified check for not less than 5% of the amount of the bid or as shown in LRS #7 - Bidding Requirements and Conditions for Material Proposals. For construction projects, Local Agency Proposal Bid Bond (BLR 12230) will usually be acceptable.
Terms	Insert the terms, if applicable, for this bid.
Item No.	Insert the number from Schedule of Prices (BLR 12001) or Material Proposal Schedule of Prices (BLR 12240).
Item	Insert the name of the item corresponding with the item number from Schedule of Prices (BLR 12222) or Material Proposal of Prices (BLR 12240).
Delivery	Insert the delivery method for the item listed to the left, if applicable.
Unit	Insert the unit of measure for the item listed to the left.
Quantity	Insert the quantity of the item listed to the left.
Unit Price	Insert the engineer's estimated unit cost for the item listed to the left.
Total	This field is automatically calculated; no entry necessary. This is the unit price multiplied by the quantity.
For each bidder enter:	
Unit Price	Enter the bidder's unit price for the item listed to the left, from the submitted bidding documents.
Total	This is a calculated field; no entry necessary. It is the bidders submitted unit price multiplied by the bidder's unit cost.
As Read	Insert the total bid price from the bidder's documents. This will be what the bidder calculated, not what the LPA calculates.
As Calculated	No entry necessary; this will be the sum of the totals listed above for each item. This will be the calculated bid.
Add/Remove Pay Items	Use the +/- buttons to add/remove pay items.

Distribution

Submit one original to district office with the successful bidder's documents.